
Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF CAMARINES SUR 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
                            

 
 

 ITB No. 015-03-2026 
 

 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 

 

 The Provincial Government of Camarines Sur (PGCS) through its Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC) invites suppliers/manufacturers/distributors, with duly approved license to bid for the hereunder 
listed goods: 
 

PARTICULARS ABC 
1.    Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment, Furniture and Fixtures 

Requesting Office: PGO 
     Source of Fund: DBP Proceeds  
     Amount of Bidding Documents: P 50,000.00 

      Solicitation Number: GDS-046-2026 

P 165,000,000.00 

 
 The BAC will issue bidding documents to prospective bidders at BAC Office, IT Building, Capitol 

Complex Cadlan, Pili, Camarines Sur upon payment of non-refundable amount for bidding documents at 
the Provincial Treasurer’s Office.  
 
 The complete schedule of activities are listed as follows: 
 

Schedule of Activities Dates 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents February 12 – March 03, 2026 

2.  Pre-Bid Conference February 19, 2026; 3:00 P.M. 

3. Submission of Bid Documents, Opening of Bids & 
Eligibility Check 

March 03, 2026: 2:00 P.M. 

4. Bid Evaluation  March 4 - 5, 2026 

4. Post Qualification March 6 - 11, 2026 

 
 Preliminary examination of bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria and will conduct post-
qualification of the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB). 

 
This bidding shall be governed by pertinent provisions of New Government Procurement Act (NGPA) R.A. 
12009 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations. The PGCS reserves the right to reject any or all bids 
without offering any reason, to waive any formality or technicality, and to award to any bidder whose 
proposal is deemed most advantageous to the PGCS.  The PGCS neither assumes any obligation for any 
loss whatsoever that maybe incurred by the bidders in the preparation of their respective bids, nor does 
the PGCS guarantee that an award will be made. 

 
 
 

                              (SGD)                        
                                        JANIS IAN B. REGASPI - CLEOFE 
                                                              BAC Chairperson 
   
 
 
 

    IT Equipment:     

42 unit Interactive Flat Panel Display 86"   

    * Android with Windows with 2 Whiteboard 

    * 8G RAM/128 ROM, Built-in 48MP AI Camera 

9 unit Interactive Flat Panel Display 86"   

    * Android with Windows without Whiteboard 

    
* 8G RAM/128 ROM, Built-in 48MP AI Camera 

1 unit Interactive Flat Panel Display 75"   

    
* Android with Windows with 1 Whiteboard 

    * 28G RAM/128 ROM, Built-in 48MP AI Camera 

141 unit Interactive Flat Panel Display 75"   



    
* Android with Windows without Whiteboard 

    * 8G RAM/128 ROM, Built-in 48MP AI Camera 

1 unit Interactive Flat Panel Display 98"   

    
* Android with Windows 

  

    * Panel Type: TFT LCD Technology 

    * Storage: 128G EMMC    

1 lot Camera System for 54 Schools   

    * 60W Constant resistance/constant voltage amp. 

    * Rated Power: 70V:5W/10W/15W/20W,100V: 

       5W/10 2/15 W/20W    

    * 9U IT Cabinet     

    * Cable Cat 6 and Power Cable   

    * Cable Work, Installation, and Commissioning 

1412 unit Laptop Computer    

    * Intel N100 processor, 8GB LPDDRS memory, 
11.6" HD Touchscreen Monitor, 64 GB Storage 

    

52 unit Laptop Computer    

    * Intel i3 N305 processor, 8+ GB Memory, 14" 
display FHD resolution monitor, 128GB storage 

    
              

    Furniture & Fixtures:     

400 piece Individual Student Work Station   

    * Material: Steel/PVC/MDF Board w/ Laminate 

    * Size: 80*60*75cm    

    * Color: Assorted Color    

840 piece Individual Student Chair   

    * Material: Steel/PVC/Fabric   

    * Size: 68*50*85cm    

    * Color: Assorted Color    

250 piece Twin Desk/Work Table    

    
* Material: Wood Laminate MDF Board, Wrought 
Iron Steel with Wheels 

    * Size: 1400x600x750    

    * Color: Assorted Color    

60 piece Circular Laboratory Table with Wheels 

    * Material: PVC/MDF/Steel   

    * Size: 1600mm Diameter   

    * Color: Assorted Color    

213 piece Teacher's Desk    

    
* Material:Combination Wood Laminate MDF 
Board/Wrought Iron Steel 

    * Size: 1200x600x750mm   

    * Color: Assorted Color    

46 set 18 Lockers     



    * Material: Steel or PVC    

    * Size: 1200x500x1800    

    * Color: Assorted Color    

76 piece Canteen Chairs    

    * Material: PVC/Chrome Plated Steel 

    * Size: 550x540x84    

    * Color: Assorted Color    

18 set Library Seat     

    
* Material: Chair - Wood/PVC/Fabric Table - 
Steel/Wood Combo 

    * Size: Chair - 55x54, Table - 70x70x75 

    * Color: Assorted Color    

5 set Executive Desk with Storage   

    * Material: Wood/MDF Board/Steel 

    
* Size: Table - 2000x1600x750mm, Storage - 
2400x400x1800mm 

    * Color: Assorted Color    

5 unit Executive Chair    

    

* Material: Faux Leather/Stainless Steel Legs 
Wheels/Hydraulics 

    
* Size: 900x880x1050H 

    
* Color: Assorted Color     

24 set Adjustable Easel Stand & Bench Set 

    * Material: Wood 

    
* Size: 150x120cm 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

29 set Adjustable Music Stand   

    * Material: Steel/Plastic 

    
* Size: Assorted Sizes 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

8 unit Solo Pods (individual work space)   

    * Material: PVC/Wood/Steel/Foam 

    
* Size: 1100x1000x1800H 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

6 unit Meeting Pods (collaborating work space) 

    * Material: PVC/Wood/Steel/Foam 

    
* Size: 2300x1200x2000H 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

10 set Workstation (side by side)   

    

* Material: Wood Laminate/MD Board/Steel/Fabric 
Glass 

    
* Size: 2500x700x1200mm 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

62 set Workstation (face to face)   

    
* Material: Wood/MDF Board/Steel/Mesh 

    
* Size: 1200x2400x750mm 



    
* Color: Assorted Color    

20 piece Visitor's Chair     

    
* Material: Fabric/Mesh Back/Stainless Steel Legs 

    
* Size: 750x750x800 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

48 piece Conference Room Chair    

    
* Material: Faux Leather/Stainless Steel Legs 

    
* Size: 75x75x80 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

4 unit Conference Table    

    
* Material: Steel/MDF Board/PVC 

    
* Size: 3200x1200x750 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

5000 unit Student's Chair with Desk   

    
* Material: PVC Chair/Steel Legs/Wood Desk 

    
* Size: 650x650x840mm 

    
* Color: Assorted Color     

576 piece Office Chair       

    

* Material: PVC Chair with Wheels/Stainless Steel 
Legs/Foam 

    
* Size: 590x540x84 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

4 unit Lobby Reception Desk    

    
* Material: Wood/PVC/MDF Laminate 

    
* Size: 4500x950x1220 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

3 unit Lobby Reception Table    

    
* Material: Wood/PVC/MDF Laminate 

    

* Size: Large: 4800x90x122, Medium: 
4000x80x122, Small: 3000x80x122 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

13 set Lobby Reception Sofa    

    
* Material: Steel/Leather/Foam/Wood 

    
* Size: Assorted Sizes 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

20 set Waiting Area Seats (1 set = 4 chairs) 

    

* Material: Wrought Iron w/ Faux Leather /Chrome 
Plated Back Rest 

    
* Size: 2400x900x900mmH 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

50 set Auditorium Chairs    

    

* Material: Wrought Iron Steel/Foamed Cushion 
Table w/ PVC Foldable Desk 



    
* Size: 700x700x950 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

36 set Modern Library Shelves   

    
* Material: Steel 

    
* Size: 900x450x220mmH 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

662 pcs Modern Classroom Module Light   

    
* Material: Aluminum/LED 

    
* Size: 900x450x220mmH 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

3000 sq.m. Modern Carpet Tiles    

    
* Material: Polyester/Multiloop w/ PVC Backing 

    
* Size: 500x500x4.5mm/1000x330x4.5mm 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

150 set Adjustable Tables and Chairs for Toddlers  

    
* Material: Particle Board/Polypropylene 

    

* Size: Chair - 530x290x300/570x290x300; Table - 
470Hx600x1200/590Hx600x1200 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

120 unit Toddler Bookshelf w/ Storage   

    
* Material: Polypropylene 

    
* Size: Chair - 740x400x785mmH 

    
* Color: Assorted Color    

20 unit Interactive Touch Table 43"   

    * Capacitive Touch, Windows 10 Pre-install, 
1510Gen 1021U 8+256G 

    

    *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-* 

 
 
 
Date of Posting: February 11, 2026  


